

CITY OF DAHLONEGA SPECIAL CALLED MEETING MINUTES

APRIL 20, 2020 4:00 PM

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council Meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours before the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Present – Zoom Mayor Sam Norton Council Member Roman Gaddis Council Member Mitchell Ridley Council Member Ron Larson Council Member JoAnne Taylor Council Member Helen Hardman Council Member Johnny Ariemma	Present – Zoom City Manager Bill Schmid City Clerk Mary Csukas Director Melody Marlowe Director Kevin Herrit Director Mark Buchanan Marshal Jeff Branyon	Present – Zoom City Attorney Doug Parks Director Shannon Ferguson DDA Program Assistant Cari McDuffie Tourism Director Sam McDuffie Chamber President Robb Nichols
--	--	--

Mayor Norton called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m. via a Zoom Platform.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Mayor Norton called for approval to amend the Special Called Meeting Agenda to include the COVID 19 Budget Amendment.

Council Member Ariemma motioned to amend the agenda as stated and seconded by Council Member Taylor.

Mayor Norton suspended the Special Called Meeting at 4:02 p.m.

Mayor Norton reconvened the Special Called Meeting at 5:24 p.m.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Utility Billing Late Fees and Disconnection of Services - Suspension

Mayor Norton called for a motion to approve a suspension of late fees and disconnection of services with Utility Billing.

Motion by Council Member Larson to approve a suspension of late fees and disconnection of services with Utility Bill in April and May 2020, until the end of May 31, 2020, and to approve the Finance Director and City Manager to set up payment plans as needed for accounts. Council Member Hardman seconded the motion.

Voting Yea: Council Member Hardman, Council Member Taylor, Council Member Ridley, Council Member Gaddis, Council Member Larson, Council Member Ariemma

2. COVID 19 Budget Amendment.

Mayor Norton called for a motion to adopt the COVID 19 Budget Amendment.

Motion made by Council Member Ridley and seconded by Council Member Taylor. Voting Yea: Council Member Hardman, Council Member Taylor, Council Member Ridley, Council Member Gaddis, Council Member Larson, Council Member Ariemma

Mayor Norton adjourned the meeting at 5:32 p.m.

Approved this	day of	, 2020.
		Sam Norton, Mayor
Attest:		Mary Csukas, City Clerk